
Lander () -vs- Georgia Southwestern (2-14 0-8)
01/27/07 at Americus, GA

 
 

 
 
Lander 89

Georgia Southwestern 68

Date: 01/27/07
Attendance: 126
Site: Americus, GA

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Lander 48 41 89
Georgia Southwestern 27 41 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Stephanie Ponds * 33 13-18 0-1 5-6 4-8 12 3 0 3 3 0 31
04 Bryony Crouch * 36 5-12 5-12 1-2 0-3 3 3 2 0 0 2 16
12 Tiara Good * 40 4-15 2-6 5-6 3-4 7 1 8 6 0 4 15
22 Tierra Kirkland * 33 4-13 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 4 1 3 0 1 8
54 April McClendon * 26 3-5 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 3 3 3 0 2 6
20 Anna Fleming 16 2-2 0-0 3-4 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 2 7
03 Jasmine Collier 12 2-6 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 6
42 Keyattah Norman 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
33 Tara Nyikavaranda 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-74 9-24 14-18 16-25 41 18 14 19 3 11 89

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 33-74   44.6% 9-24   37.5% 14-18   77.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Brynne Callaway * 30 5-10 0-0 6-8 4-4 8 5 2 1 1 0 16
15 Brittany Reynolds * 34 6-18 0-0 2-3 4-7 11 2 3 6 0 2 14
44 Jamiliah Sharp * 34 4-5 0-0 2-2 3-4 7 2 1 1 2 1 10
05 Ivana Udovalieva * 38 3-14 2-5 1-2 0-3 3 3 3 10 0 0 9
10 Cherelle Pullen * 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 4
30 Antoni Petrushevska 25 3-8 2-5 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 2 0 9
24 Elizabeth Easton 10 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
20 Tashina Johnson 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 2
50 Angela Lamb 8 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1
25 Krystal Thomas 5 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Whitney Dean 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 1 0 0
34 Candi Wilcox 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-65 4-10 14-21 15-25 40 16 11 25 6 5 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 25-65   38.5% 4-10   40.0% 14-21   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Lander 48

Georgia Southwestern 27

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Stephanie Ponds 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Bryony Crouch 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Tiara Good 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Tierra Kirkland 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 April McClendon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Anna Fleming 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Jasmine Collier 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Keyattah Norman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Tara Nyikavaranda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 25 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Brynne Callaway 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Brittany Reynolds 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Jamiliah Sharp 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Ivana Udovalieva 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Cherelle Pullen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Antoni Petrushevska 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Elizabeth Easton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Tashina Johnson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Angela Lamb 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Krystal Thomas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Whitney Dean 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Candi Wilcox 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 25 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



2nd Half Box Score
Lander 41

Georgia Southwestern 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Stephanie Ponds 33 13-18 0-1 5-6 4-8 12 3 0 3 3 0 31
4 Bryony Crouch 36 5-12 5-12 1-2 0-3 3 3 2 0 0 2 16
12 Tiara Good 40 4-15 2-6 5-6 3-4 7 1 8 6 0 4 15
22 Tierra Kirkland 33 4-13 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 4 1 3 0 1 8
54 April McClendon 26 3-5 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 3 3 3 0 2 6
20 Anna Fleming 16 2-2 0-0 3-4 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 2 7
3 Jasmine Collier 12 2-6 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 6
42 Keyattah Norman 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
33 Tara Nyikavaranda 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 33-74 9-24 14-18 16-25 41 18 14 19 3 11 89
44.6% 37.5% 77.8%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Brynne Callaway 30 5-10 0-0 6-8 4-4 8 5 2 1 1 0 16
15 Brittany Reynolds 34 6-18 0-0 2-3 4-7 11 2 3 6 0 2 14
44 Jamiliah Sharp 34 4-5 0-0 2-2 3-4 7 2 1 1 2 1 10
5 Ivana Udovalieva 38 3-14 2-5 1-2 0-3 3 3 3 10 0 0 9
10 Cherelle Pullen 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 4
30 Antoni Petrushevska 25 3-8 2-5 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 2 0 9
24 Elizabeth Easton 10 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
20 Tashina Johnson 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 2
50 Angela Lamb 8 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1
25 Krystal Thomas 5 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Whitney Dean 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 1 0 0
34 Candi Wilcox 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 200 25-65 4-10 14-21 15-25 40 16 11 25 6 5 68
38.5% 40.0% 66.7%


